

06.11.2024
Item. 11
BR

CRR 4267 of 2022
With
IA No. CRAN 1 of 2022
Registrar of Companies , West Bengal
-vs-
Bhal Chandra Khaitan & anr.

Mr. Pradyat Saha
... for the U.O.I.

The present criminal revision of the year 2022 is being moved for the first time.

CRAN 1 of 2022 is an application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act.

No service has been effected in the present case.

Accordingly, petitioner is directed to effect fresh service upon the opposite parties and file affidavit of service on the next date of hearing.

The matter to appear in the Combined Monthly List of December, 2024.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)