

D/L 25
24.1.2025
Saikat
Ct. No.42

CRR 4267 of 2022

**Registrar of Companies West Bengal
Vs.
Bhal Chandra Khaitan & Anr.**

Mr. Pradyat Saha, Adv.

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Aritra Basu, Adv. (Through V.C.)

Ms. Tanvi Luhaiwala, Adv.

...for the O.P. No.2

On the prayer of learned advocate for the petitioner let this
matter appear on 31st January, 2025.

(Uday Kumar, J.)