

D/L -20
31/01/2025
Aritra
Ct. No.42

CRR 4267 of 2022

Registrar of Companies West Bengal
Vs.
Bhal Chandra Khaitan & Anr.

Mr. Aritra Basu
Mr. Patita Paban Bishwal
Ms. Tanvi Luhariwala
Ms. Sohini Dey

....for the O.P. No.2

None appears on behalf of the petitioner and opposite party No.1.

Opposite party No.2 is represented by their learned advocates.

Opposite party No.1 was not represented even on last occasion. Service against the opposite party No.1 has not been effected properly.

Opposite party No.2 is directed to communicate the order to the learned advocate for the petitioner that this matter will appear in the list on February 7, 2025.

(Uday Kumar, J.)