

07.02.2025
Court No.42

DL-8
n.b. & Ali

CRR/4267/ 2022

In the matter of: **Registrar of Companies West Bengal**
...Petitioner.

Mr. Pradyat Saha
....for the petitioner.

Mr. Aritra Basu,
Mr. Patita Paban Bishwal
Mr. Tanvi Luhariwala
Ms. Sohini Dey
....for the O.P. No.2.

On the prayer of learned Advocate for the
petitioner, let this matter appear in the list on
February 21, 2025.

(Uday Kumar, J.)