

3 28.02  
sg 2025

**C.R.R. 4267 of 2022**

Ct. No.  
42

In the matter of : Registrar of Companies West Bengal  
Petitioner.

**Mr. Pradyut Saha**

**....For the petitioner.**

**Mr. Aritra Basu**

**Mr. Tanvi Lohariwala**

**Mr. Patita Paban Bishwal**

**Ms. Sohini Dey**

**....For the o.p no.2.**

The petitioner is represented by Mr. Pradyut Saha and prayed for an accommodation. On the ground that Ld. ASG has been intimated by Registrar of Companies, West Bengal to appoint a senior Advocate.

Learned Counsel for the opposite party no.2, seriously opposed his prayer. However, for the ends of justice, this matter is adjourned for the day with a strict direction that petitioner should come prepare on the adjourned date, otherwise the matter will be heard in their absence.

Let the matter appear in the list on 21<sup>st</sup> March, 2025.

**( Uday Kumar, J. )**