

21.03.2025

Ct. No. 42
Item No. 71
(SSS)

CRR 4267 of 2022

**Registrar of Companies, West Bengal
Vs.
Bhal Chandra Khaitan and Anr.**

Mr. Anirban Mitra,
Mr. Pradyut Saha,
Mrs. Peu R. Mallick, Advs.

.....For the Petitioner.

Mr. Aritra Basu,
Mr. Patit Paban Bishwal,
Mr. Tanvi Luhariwala,
Ms. Sohini Dey, Advs.

...For the O.P. No. 2.

On the prayer of learned Advocate for the petitioner,
let this matter appear on 4th April, 2025 under the
heading “hearing”. Department is directed to call for LCR
of this case in the meantime.

Parties are directed to prepare short notes of
argument.

[Uday Kumar, J]