

23.05.2025
Court No.42

Item.27
Sws.M

CRR 4267 of 2022

In the matter of: **Registrar of Companies West Bengal**

.....Petitioner.

Mr. A. Mitra
Mr. Pradyat Saha

...for the petitioner

Mr. Aritra Basu
Ms. Tanvi Luhariwala
Mr. Patit Paban Bishwal
Ms. Sohini Dey

.....for the opposite party No. 2

On the prayer of learned advocate for the petitioner the matter is adjourned till 20th June, 2025.

However, parties are directed to file written notes of argument in the meantime.

(Uday Kumar, J.)