

3.11.25  
S.D  
Item no.49

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction

**CRR 4267 of 2022**

**Registrar of Companies West Bengal  
-Vs-  
BHAL Chandra Khaitan and Anr.**

**Mr. Aritra Basu  
Mr. Patita Paban Biswal  
Ms. S. Dey**

**...For the O.P. No. 2.**

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Let this matter adjourn today.

The petitioner is directed to come prepared otherwise  
necessary order will be passed.

*(Uday Kumar, J.)*