

25.02.2026
Serial no. 25
[Srimanta]
Ct. No. 22

CRR 4267 of 2022

In the matter of : **Registrar of Companies, West Bengal**
... .. Petitioner

Mr. Pradyut Saha

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Aritra Basu,

Ms. Swastika Roy

...for the respondent no. 2.

1. Learned Advocate for the petitioner prays for a day's accommodation.
2. Let the matter appear on 26th February, 2026 within first 10 matters under the heading 'For Hearing'.

(Uday Kumar, J.)