

26.02.2026
SL No. 8
Ct No. 22
SB

CRR 4267 of 2022

Registrar of Companies, West Bengal
Vs.
Bhal Chandra Khaitan & Anr.

Mr. Pradyat Saha ... for the petitioner

Mr. Aritra Basu
Mr. P. P. Biswal
Ms. Swastikaa Ray ... for O.P. No. 2

1. Learned advocate appearing for the petitioner prays for leave to file supplementary affidavit to furnish his complaint filed before the learned Trial Court.
2. Liberty is given.
3. He is directed to file supplementary affidavit by 05.3.2026.
4. Let this matter appear on **05.3.2026** at **2.00 P.M.** under the heading '**Hearing**'.
5. Copy of the supplementary affidavit be served to the opposite parties in the meantime.

(Uday Kumar, J.)