

06.03.2026

Ct. No. 22

Sl. No. 10
akd

In the High Court at Calcutta
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction

C. R. R. 4267 of 2022

In Re: ***Registrar of Companies, West Bengal***

... Petitioner

Ms. Shreyasi Chakraborty

... for the petitioner

Mr. Aritra Basu

Mr. Patita Paban Biswal

Ms. Swastikaa Ray

... for opposite party no.2

1. Ms. Shreyasi Chakraborty, learned advocate for the petitioner prays for a day's accommodation on the ground of her senior.
2. Let this matter appear under the same heading on **13.03.2026**.

(Uday Kumar, J.)