

20.03.2026
Item No.18
chanchal

CRR 4267 of 2022

In Re: Registrar of Companies, West Bengal
.... petitioner

Mr. Pradyut Saha.

... For the petitioner

Mr. Aritra Basu, Adv.,
Mr. Patita Paban Biswas, Adv.,
Ms. Swastikaa Ray

... For the O.P. No. 2

1. Opposite party No. 1 is not represented.
2. Petitioner is represented by Mr. Pradyut Saha.
3. Opposite party No. 2 is represented by Mr. Aritra Basu.
4. Petitioner is directed to effect fresh service on opposite party No.1 intimating that this matter will appear on 27th March, 2026 and file an affidavit of service to that effect by the adjourned date.
5. Let the matter appear on 27th March, 2026 under the same heading.

(Uday Kumar, J.)