

06.04.2026

Court No.22

ML/Item No.9

(pp)

CRR 4267 of 2022

In the matter of: Registrar of Companies, West Bengal
.....petitioner.

Mr. Prakash Ch. Pandey
....for the opposite party no.1.

1. None appears to represent the petitioner and the opposite party no.2.
2. Learned advocate appearing for the opposite party no.1 prays for leave to file the death certificate of his client.
3. Leave is granted.
4. Parties are directed to take necessary step on the adjourned date.
5. Let this matter appear on 17th April, 2026.

(Uday Kumar, J.)