

28.04.2026
RANJAN
Item no. 26
Court No.22

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

CRR 4267 of 2022

**REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES WEST BENGAL
VS.
BHAL CHANDRA KHAITAN AND ANR.**

Mr. Prakash Ch. Pandey

.....For the Respondent/ O.P. No. 1

1. The Death Certificate of Bhal Chandra Khaitan filed by the learned Advocate for the opposite party no. 1.
2. On Affidavit afford by the wife of deceased is taken on record.
3. Learned Advocate for the petitioner submits that copy thereof has already been served to the learned Advocate for the petitioner.
4. Let this matter appear on May 08, 2026.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

