

17 09.06.2026
SM Ct. No.42

CRR 4267 of 2022

Registrar of companies, West Bengal
Vs.
Bhal Chandra Khaitan & Anr.

Mr. Pradyat Saha
Ms. Shreyosi Chakraborty

... ... for the petitioner

Mr. Aritra Basu
Mr. P. P. Biswal
Ms. S. Ray

... ... for the respondent no.1

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner (ROC) filed a written notes of argument, is taken on record.
2. Heard the submission of learned counsel for the O.P. No.1 in part.
3. Let this matter appear on 10th June, 2026.

(Uday Kumar, J.)