

22 10.06.2026
SM Ct. No.42

CRR 4267 of 2022

Registrar of companies, West Bengal
Vs.
Bhal Chandra Khaitan & Anr.

Mr. Pradyat Saha
Ms. Shreyosi Chakraborty

... ... for the petitioner/ROC

Mr. Aritra Basu
Mr. Patita Paban Bishwal
Ms. Swastikaa Ray

... ... for the respondent no.2

1. Heard the learned counsels for both sides.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent no.2 is directed to file written notes of argument on the next date of hearing.
3. Department is directed to expunge the name of the opposite party no.1 namely Bhal Chandra Khaitan as he expired on 23.01.2025.
4. Let this matter appear on 19th June, 2026.

(Uday Kumar, J.)