

03.07.2026

Court No.42
Item No. 12

D.Hira

CRR 4267 of 2022

**Registrar of Companies, West Bengal
Vs.
Ranjan Meghani**

Mr. Pradyut Saha,
Ms. Shreeyasi Chakraborty.

... for the petitioner

Mr. Aritra Basu,
Mr. P.P. Biswal,
Ms. S. Roy.

... for the OP

1. Written notes of arguments filed on behalf of the opposite party,
is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to make
submission of law point.
3. List this matter on 10th July, 2026.

(Uday Kumar, J.)